

SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WALNUT BLUFF (CIP)

BID OPENING, MAY 21, 2008

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	69	\$500.00	\$34,500.00	\$400.00	\$27,600.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	69	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$145.00	\$10,005.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	69	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$190.00	\$13,110.00
E-4	POLE RISER, 480V	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.50	\$2,835.00
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERI EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 2 WIRE	CIR.FT	11,179	\$4.00	\$44,716.00	\$2.25	\$25,152.75
E-9	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERI EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 3 WIRE	CIR.FT	414	\$6.00	\$2,484.00	\$3.70	\$1,531.80
E-10	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
E-11	POLE KEY	EACH	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$140.00	\$7,560.00
E-12	GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH	24	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
E-13	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
E-14	SIGNAGE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$14,069.00		\$10,448.46
	TOTALS				\$154,759.00		\$114,933.01
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-25.73%
	Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$15,000.00
	Bonding Company (Page P-11)						Liberty Mutual Ins. Co.
	Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$11,493.30
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)						31-4366382
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WALNUT BLUFF (CIP)

BID OPENING, MAY 21, 2008

				US UTILITY		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	69	\$579.94	\$40,015.86	\$564.00	\$38,916.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	69	\$210.78	\$14,543.82	\$175.00	\$12,075.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	69	\$169.55	\$11,698.95	\$174.00	\$12,006.00
E-4	POLE RISER, 480V	EACH	1	\$506.78	\$506.78	\$1,474.00	\$1,474.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	2	\$396.90	\$793.80	\$728.00	\$1,456.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	210	\$8.38	\$1,759.80	\$14.85	\$3,118.50
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	40	\$11.28	\$451.20	\$4.59	\$183.60
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERI EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 2 WIRE	CIR.FT	11,179	\$3.20	\$35,772.80	\$4.54	\$50,752.66
E-9	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERI EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 3 WIRE	CIR.FT	414	\$6.28	\$2,599.92	\$13.89	\$5,750.46
E-10	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	21	\$437.27	\$9,182.67	\$459.50	\$9,649.50
E-11	POLE KEY	EACH	54	\$114.73	\$6,195.42	\$139.60	\$7,538.40
E-12	GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH	24	\$132.50	\$3,180.00	\$205.27	\$4,926.48
E-13	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$2,978.54	\$2,978.54	\$4,205.00	\$4,205.00
E-14	SIGNAGE	EACH	2	\$238.50	\$477.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$13,015.66		\$15,350.76
	TOTALS				\$143,172.22		\$168,858.36